ARMY ACT WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD
               in that he,
     at field,  between 30 Dec. 1992 and
     22  July   1993,  while  being  the
     Commanding  Officer  of  116  Engr.
     Regt. with  intent to defraud, made
     payments  of  Rs.  7,720/-  (Rupees
     seven thousand seven hundred twenty
     only) against  purported supply  of
     AIG Stores  as per  Appx ’B’ to the
     charge-sheet, well  knowing that no
     such items  were infact received in
     the said unit
     (b). It  is dealt with by the Court
     Martial in the following terms.